

	I III III Date and a second
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	03-18-2002
	(I C Description of the state o
	C.S. Patient & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHE. 102036330
TO: The Commissioner of Petents and Trade	RADEMARKS ONLY emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New 3-18-0	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 3 8 02
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Nome	Month Day Year
Name Saramar L.L.C	3 14 02
Formerly	
Individual General Partnershi	ip Limited Partnership Corporation Association
	- Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Sara Lee Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1000 East Hanes Mill	Road
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Winston-Salem	North Carolina 27105
Individual General Partnersh	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
🛣 Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2002 DBYRNE 00000223 190143 78075893	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2002 DBYRNE 00000223 190143 78075893	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2002 DBYRNE 00000223 190143 78075893  481 40.00 CH  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send common	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ints regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
2002 DBYRNE 00000223 190143 78075893  481 40.00 CH  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commercial control of the Cover Sheet.	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

TRADEMARK ← REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0456

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
<b>Domestic Repres</b>	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		11.5718-77	
Correspondent N	lame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 336-519-	-7407	
Name Arth	hur J. DeBaugh		
Address (line 1) Sara	a Lee Corporation		
Address (line 2) 1000	O East Hanes Mill Road		
Address (Fine 3) Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27105			
Address (line 4)			
	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ding any attachments.	# 3	
Trademark Applic	Cation range (5) or region and resident (5)	if additional numbers attached	
	nark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number		
	Application Number(s) Registration N	lumber(S)	
78/075893			
Number of Prope	erties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	.00	
Method of Payn	nent: Enclosed Deposit Account X		
Deposit Accoun			
(Enter for payment	Deposit Account Number: # 19	9-0143	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Si		t and one	
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct opy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account a	t and any re authorized, as	
attacned co indicated he	erein.	•	

Arthur J. DeBaugh

Name of Person Signing

Signature 14 haid 2002
Date Signed



## ASSIGNMENT

03-18-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rcpt Dt. #26

WHEREAS Saramar, L.L.C. (hereinafter called "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at, 125 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois, 60606, has adopted, used, and is using the trademark listed below;

U.S. Application SHEER BEAUTY

App. No. 78/075893

WHEREAS Sara Lee Corporation (hereinafter called "Assignee"), a Maryland corporation having its principal place of business at 1000 East Hanes Mill Road, Winston-Salem, North Carolina, 27105 is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registrations and applications thereof.

Assignor warrants that it is the lawful owner of all rights transferred to Assignee by this Assignment.

Saramar, L.L.C.

Date: 8 Mary 2004

Arthur J. DeBaugh

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of 8

My commission expires on: 1-29-06

**RECORDED: 03/18/2002** 

APPLICAL SEAL APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF T

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0458